
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030507-2025 

Tender

Tree Maintenance

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Surrey

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030507

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05443d 

Published 6 June 2025, 11:24am

Scope 

Reference

JPS2014

Description

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Surrey and the Police and Crime Commissioner for
Sussex are looking for a contractor for Tree Maintenance services throughout both estates.

Total value (estimated)

£165,000 excluding VAT

£200,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030507-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030507-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 28 February 2029

3 years, 7 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

77211300 - Tree-clearing services

77211400 - Tree-cutting services

77211500 - Tree-maintenance services

77341000 - Tree pruning

Contract locations

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

 



Page 3 to 5

Lot LOT-0001. Surrey

Description

Surrey Police Tree Maintenance

Lot value (estimated)

£82,500 excluding VAT

£100,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Lot LOT-0002. Sussex

Description

Sussex Police Tree Maintenance

Lot value (estimated)

£82,500 excluding VAT



Page 4 to 5

£100,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

4 July 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

To view all documents relating to this tender please register your organisation on the Sell2 In-
Tend Bluelight portal - https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd


Page 5 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Surrey

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTBH-8315-RNZP

PO Box 412

Guildford

GU3 1YJ

United Kingdom

Email: JointProcurementService@Surrey.Police.UK

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:JointProcurementService@Surrey.Police.UK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	
	Lot LOT-0001. Surrey
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot LOT-0002. Sussex
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	The Police and Crime Commissioner for Surrey


		2025-06-08T06:33:18+0100
	TCPDF




